# OP \$90.00 5022701

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM823411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.B.T. Enterprises, LLC		04/28/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN CARBON, INC.	
Street Address:	6 Riverside Industrial Parkway	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30161	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5022701	GCI GREEN CARBON INC.
Registration Number:	5571037	GCI
Registration Number:	5822043	GCI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@thip.law

Correspondent Name: Thomas|Horstemeyer, LLP

Address Line 1: 3200 windy hill road

Address Line 2: suite 1600E

Address Line 4: atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	820602-9150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd deveau
SIGNATURE:	/Todd Deveau/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=(820602-9150) FBT to Green Carbon TM Assignment#page1.tif source=(820602-9150) FBT to Green Carbon TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0186

900785167

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, F.B.T. ENTERPRISES, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, USA, having a place of business at 6 Riverside Industrial Park, Rome, Georgia, 30161, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below trademarks ("Marks") and Trademark Registrations:

Marks	Registration No.	Registration Date	
GCI GREÉN CARBON INC.	5,022,701	August 16, 2016	
Gacia	5,571,037	September 25, 2018	
	5,822,043	July 30, 2019	

All of the foregoing collectively referred to herein as "said Marks and Trademark Registrations."

I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0187

WHEREAS, GREEN CARBON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, USA, having a place of business at 6 Riverside Industrial Parkway, Rome, Georgia, 30161, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Trademark Registrations thereof.

NOW, therefore, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, for the United States of America ("U.S.") and worldwide in any and all countries foreign to the U.S. in and to the said Marks and Trademark Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Trademark Registrations, including all rights of priority arising from them and the right to recover damages for infringement past, present and future, if any.

Each person executing this Assignment below further verifies that he/she is duly authorized to execute this Assignment for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR/ASSIGNEE.

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	GNOR: ENTERPRISES, LLC	ASSIC GREE		RBON, INC
By:	1/14/24/3	Ву:		
Printec	Name: Mary Taylor	~	Printed	Name: Andrew Taylor
Title:	President	±	Title:	Executive VP
Date:	04/28/2023	Date:		04/28/2023